BAYA MARTINEZ, with residence and postal addresses at  
Block 32, Lot 5 Emerald Street, Crystal Aire Subdivision, 
Gen. Trias, Cavite and/or 191-J Champaca Street, Purok 
4, Pineda, Pasig City  to satisfy the mortgage indebted-
ness which as of September 30, 2025 amounts to TWO 
HUNDRED EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED 
NINETY THREE PESOS and 75/100 (P288,693.75), Phil-
ippine Currency, inclusive of accrued interests and pen-
alties as of said date but exclusive of all other charges 
incidental to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned 
Sheriff will sell at public auction on December 22, 2025 
at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00 o’clock noon,

[...]

SUSVILLA, with residence and postal ad-
dresses at (1) Blk. 4, Lot 11 Jade St., Reymondville Casa 
Filipina, Sucat, Parañaque City, and (2) Block 51, Lot 45 
Bel Aldea Subdivision, General. Trias, Cavite,  to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness which as of August 15, 2025 
amounts to THREE MILLION THREE HUNDRED FIFTY 
FIVE THOUSAND SEVEN  HUNDRED TWENTY PESOS 
and 54/100 (P3,355,720.54), Philippine Currency, inclu-
sive of interests, penalties and accounts receivables as of 
said date but exclusive of other legal expenses incidental 
to this foreclosure sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at 
public auction on December 10, 2025 at 10:00 o’clock in

[...]

postal addresses at (1) Block 80, Lot 7, District 8, Pan-
dacaqui, Mexico, Pampanga (occupied by Third Party) 
and (2) Block 25, Lot 6, Somerset PH14, Brgy. Pasong 
Camachile, Gen. Trias, Cavite (abandoned property),  to 
satisfy the mortgage indebtedness which as of October 
20, 2025 amounts to TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED 
NINETY FOUR THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY 
FOUR PESOS and 32/100 (P2,494,994.32), Philippine 
Currency, including interest, penalties and other charges 
as of said date but exclusive of all other expenses inciden-
tal to this foreclosure and sale, the undersigned Sheriff 
will sell at public auction on December 22, 2025 at 10:00